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cat. promozionale   F. 2007-2008
1 Buzzella Teresa G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio
2 Contessa Asia G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio
3 Bertola Alice  2007 G.S. CSI Morbegno
4 Acquistapace Marta G.S. Valgerola
5 Acquistapace Chiara G.S. CSI Morbegno
6 Svanella Matilde G.S. Valgerola
7 Franchetti Micaela G.P. Talamona
8 Marelli Silvia Ardenno Sportiva
9 Fiorelli Camilla G.S. CSI Morbegno
10 Tagliabue Chiara G.S. Valgerola
11 Ambrosioni Viola G.S. CSI Morbegno
12 Sutti Gaia G.S. Valgerola
13 Mainetti Lidia Ardenno Sportiva
14 Pinciroli Elisa G.S. CSI Morbegno
15 Pantosti Rachele G.S. CSI Morbegno
16 Rossini Francesca G.S. CSI Morbegno
17 Gambetta Giada G.S. Valgerola
18 Ciaponi Maria G.P. Talamona
19 Vola Clelia G.S. CSI Morbegno
20 Della Mina Emma G.S. Valgerola
21 Bondanza Sofia Ardenno Sportiva
22 Svanella Noemi G.S. Valgerola
23 Romegialli Viola G.S. CSI Morbegno
24 Biasini Caterina Ardenno Sportiva
25 Wicks Laura Grace G.S. CSI Morbegno
26 Rossini Sara G.S. CSI Morbegno

cat. promozionale   M. 2007-2008
1 Sutti Gabriele G.S. Valgerola  
2 Scarinzi Federico Ardenno Sportiva
3 Mainetti Alberto G.S. CSI Morbegno
4 Panizza Samuele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio
5 Bassi Ruben G.S. CSI Morbegno
6 Manenti Mattia G.S. CSI Morbegno
7 Ronconi Giovanni G.S. CSI Morbegno
8 Macedonio Francesco G.S. Valgerola  
9 Lepera Simone G.S. CSI Morbegno
10 Tognini Andrea Ardenno Sportiva
11 Gobbi Luca G.S. CSI Morbegno
12 Fioroni Giovanni Ardenno Sportiva
13 Manzi Gabriele Ardenno Sportiva
14 Senis Luca G.S. CSI Morbegno
15 Acquistapace Giacomo G.S. Valgerola  
16 Rossini Giuseppe G.S. CSI Morbegno
17 Gusmeroli Daniele G.S. CSI Morbegno
18 Songini Davide Ardenno Sportiva
19 Quaini Matteo G.S. CSI Morbegno
20 Nava Emanuele G.S. CSI Morbegno
21 Gobbi Mattia G.S. CSI Morbegno
22
23 Bettiga Daniele G.S. Valgerola  
24 Gianoli Ivan Ardenno Sportiva



25 Mossini Luca Ardenno Sportiva
26 Pianta Filippo Ardenno Sportiva
27 Della Mina Matteo G.S. CSI Morbegno
28 Gusmerini Davide Ardenno Sportiva

cat. esordienti F. 2005-2006
1 Rovedatti Elisa G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’21’’7 30
2 Valena Chiara G.S. Valgerola 2’23’’5 27
3 Mainetti Martina Ardenno Sportiva 2’34’’5 25
4 Bonifacino Carlotta G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 2’37’’3 23
5 Branchini Marika G.P. Talamona 2’38’’7 21
6 Gusmeroli Irene G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’46’’5 19
7 Vola Beatrice G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’48’’5 17
8 Mattei Alessia Ardenno Sportiva 2’52’’2 15
9 Pedrola Arianna Ardenno Sportiva 2’53’’3 14
10 Ruiz Valentina Ardenno Sportiva 3’00’’2 13
11 Barbaro Aurora G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’03’’2 12
12 Mossini Luciana Ardenno Sportiva 3’07’’4 11

cat. esordienti M. 2005-2006
1 Ciaponi Jacopo Daniele Ardenno Sportiva 2’17’’7 30
2 Ciaponi Giacomo G.P. Talamona 2’19’’2 27
3 Curioni Luca G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 2’22’’0 25
4 Ciaponi Daniele G.P. Talamona 2’26’’5 23
5 Quaini Alessio G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’28’’6 21
6 Cazzato Alberto G.S. Valgerola  2’30’’3 19
7 Mazzoni Andrea G.P. Talamona 2’33’’0 17
8 Gusmeroli Nicola G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’34’’6 15
9 Pedercini Filippo G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 2’35’’4 14
10 Fallati Simone G.S. Valgerola  2’36’’3 13
11 Fumelli Raoul G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’40’’3 12
12 Speziale Tommaso G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’41’’7 11
13 De Rosa Andrea G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’42’’4 10
14 Bianchini Lorenzo G.S. Valgerola  2’43’’1 9
15 Merelli Enrico Ardenno Sportiva 2’44’’7 8
16 Passerini Mattia G.S. Valgerola  2’46’’1 7
17 Nesa Federico G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’47’’2 6
18 Perussi Mattia G.S. Valgerola  2’49’’6 5
19 Speziale Simone G.S. CSI Morbegno 2’52’’1 4
20 Micheli Diego G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’04’’8 3

cat. ragazze 2003-2004
1 Contessa Greta G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’31’’0 30
2 Gusmeroli Maria G.P. Talamona 3’36’’8 27
3 Tosarini Alice G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’38’’0 25
4 Barini Serena G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’38’’9 23
5 Buzzella Benedetta G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’44’’0 21
6 Oregioni Giulia G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’45’’8 19
7 Esposto Francesca G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’47’’0 17
8 Valena Laura G.S. Valgerola  3’48’’7 15
9 Nesa Emma G.S. CSI Morbegno 3’49’’5 14
10 Vola Laura G.S. CSI Morbegno 3’50’’2 13
11 Lucchinetti Chiara G.S. CSI Morbegno 3’50’’9 12
12 Decensi Caterina G.P. Talamona 3’51’’7 11
13 Combi Aurora G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’53’’4 10
14 Branchini Samanta G.P. Talamona 3’54’’5 9
15 Scottoni Alina Ardenno Sportiva 3’59’’2 8
16 Acquistapace Elena G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’01’’9 7
17 Duca Nives G.P. Talamona 4’03’’7 6
18 Lucchinetti Anna G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’05’’0 5
19 Abate Maria G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’06’’0 4
20 Bulanti Anna G.P. Talamona 4’13’’9 3



21 De Poi Matilde G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 4’17’’1 3
22 Dellera Camilla G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 4’18’’5 3
23 Bonetti Anna G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’21’’7 3
24 Savitska Nina G.S. Valgerola  4’26’’3 3
25 Gusmeroli Elisa G.S. Valgerola  4’27’’0 3
26 Fiorelli Sofia G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’36’’4 3

cat. ragazzi 2003-2004
1 Bordoli Leon G.S. CSI Morbegno 3’31’’2 30
2 Bongio Federico G.S. CSI Morbegno 3’31’’7 27
3 Curioni Davide G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’32’’1 25
4 Bongio Francesco G.S. CSI Morbegno 3’33’’0 23
5 Curti Oliviero G.S. Valgerola  3’36’’4 21
6 Gusmeroli Daniele G.S. Valgerola  3’37’’4 19
7 Acquistapace Federico G.S. Valgerola  3’41’’4 17
8 Bonifacino Matteo G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 3’46’’8 15
9 Dei Cas Matteo Ardenno Sportiva 3’47’’7 14
10 Tarchini Angelo Ardenno Sportiva 3’48’’7 13
11 Acquistapace Nicola G.S. Valgerola  3’49’’7 12
12 Gusmeroli Matteo G.S. Valgerola  3’51’’9 11
13 Luzzi Simone G.P. Talamona 3’57’’0 10
14 Marelli Michele Ardenno Sportiva 3’59’’5 9
15 Bottà Mattia G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’01’’0 8
16 Panizza Gabriele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 4’02’’8 7
17 Fallati Matteo G.S. Valgerola  4’04’’3 6
18 Mattei Marco Ardenno Sportiva 4’09’’7 5
19 Speziale Giovanni G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’11’’4 4
20 Tarchini Mattia G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’12’’4 3
21 De Meo Gabriele Ardenno Sportiva 4’14’’5 3
22 Bertola Alex G.S. CSI Morbegno 4’16’’5 3
23 Sansi Andrea  G.S. Valgerola  4’20’’1 3
24 Mainetti Giacomo Ardenno Sportiva 4’21’’1 3
25 Donati Christian Ardenno Sportiva 4’23’’5 3

cat. cadette 2001-2002
1 Tosarini Anna G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 4’34’’6 30
2 Martelli Gabriela G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 4’57’’2 27
3 Bassi Vittoria G.P. Talamona 5’01’’9 25
4 Della Torre Maria Pia G.S. Valgerola  5’06’’2 23
5 Cassina Tecla G.S. Valgerola  5’12’’0 21
6 Abate Margherita G.S. CSI Morbegno 5’20’’3 19
7 Songini Sara Ardenno Sportiva 5’42’’7 17
8 Casanova Angelica G.S. CSI Morbegno 6’14’’2 15

 cat. cadetti 2001-2002
1 Paragoni Davide G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 6’53’7 30
2 Mainetti Gabriele Ardenno Sportiva 7’05’’3 27
3 Acquistapace Matteo G.S. Valgerola  7’06’’0 25
4 Piganzoli Pietro Ardenno Sportiva 7‘27’’8 23
5 Ruffoni Fabio G.S. CSI Morbegno 8’02’’8 21
6 Tarchini Mario G.S. CSI Morbegno 8’11’’8 19
7 Passerini Marco G.S. Valgerola  10’37’’3 17

cat. allievi 1999-2000
1 Molatore Daniele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 12’30’’9 30
2 Menghi Cristian G.S. Valgerola  13’00’’8 27
3 Vaninetti Davide G.S. Valgerola  13’14’’8 25
4 Dei Cas Francesco Ardenno Sportiva 14’41’’5 23
5 Gusmeroli Gabriele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’30’’5 21

cat. junior F. 1997-1998
1 Macedonio Silvia G.S. Valgerola  17’40’’9 30

cat. junior M. 1997-1998
1 Martinelli Stefano G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’22’’1 30



2 Acquistapace Diego G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’48’’2 27
3 Crimella Mattia G.S. CSI Morbegno 23’17’’4 25

cat. senior F. 1981-1996  
1 Cibin Monica Atletica O. Ticino 14’04’’9 f.g.
2 Ciappini Roberta G.S. CSI Morbegno 14’11’’7 30
3 Oreggioni Arianna G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 14’20’’2 27
4 Fascendini Paola G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’57’’4 25 
5 Vasta Rossella Colico 17’48’’7 f.g.

cat. senior M. 1981-1996  
1 Della Torre Francesco Ardenno Sportiva 16’09’’1 30
2 Marchetti Francesco G.S. CSI Morbegno 16’51’’1 27
3 Morelli Andrea PT Sky Running 17’15’’1 f.g.
4 Menghi Daniele G.S. Valgerola  17’17’’7 25
5 Perico Jacopo G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’28’’6 23
6 Meli Roberto Atl. Valle Brembana 17’31’’8 f.g.
7 Fascendini Gabriele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’49’’2 21
8 Abate Stefano G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’52’’5 19
9 Lhansour Said G.S. Valgerola  17’55’’8 17
10 Paganoni Dimitri G.P. Talamona 18’00’’5 15
11 Giordani Massimo AS Lanzada 18’06’’7 f.g.
12 Cassina Paolo G.S. Valgerola  18’23’’7 14
13 Speziali Valentino G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’53’’0 13
14 Gusmerini Roberto G.P. Talamona 19’07’’6 12
15 Fumasoni Luca CSI Colorina 19’14’’5 11
16 Paniga Luigi G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’26’’0 10
17 Aili Giovanni CSI Colorina 19’29’’2 9
18 Leoni Stefano G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 19’37’’5 8
19 Shah Syed Qasim Alì Ardenno Sportiva 20’12’’5 7
20 Vola Riccardo G.P. Talamona 20'15’’0 6
21 Barri Corrado G.P. Talamona 20’30’’5 5
22 Della Torre Paolo G.S. Valgerola  20’35’’1 4
23 Fracassetti Alessandro 21’24’’5 f.g.

cat. amatori A  F.  1971-1980  
1 Acquistapace Michela G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’01’’9 30
2 Cucchi Cinzia G.P. Talamona 15’11’’5 27
3 Dell’Andrino Debora G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’33’’3 25
4 Speziale Cristina G.S. CSI Morbegno 16’19’’5 23
5 Bonini Simona G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 16’33’’9 21
6 Schiantarelli Alessandra G.S. CSI Morbegno 17'14’’8 19
8 Ciaponi Daniela G.P. Talamona 17’17’’9 17
9 Sutti Cristina G.S. Valgerola  17’32’’8 15
10 Bormolini Laura 2002 Marathon 17’37’’0 f.g.
11 Barona Marta G.S. Valgerola  18’15’’5 14
12 Fumasoni Erica Ardenno Sportiva 20’07’’3 13
13 Buzzetti Silvia G.S. Valgerola  20’41’’5 12
14 Raschetti Rosanna CSI Colorina 21’56’’3 11
15 Gusmeroli Sonia G.P. Talamona 25’12’’5 10

cat. amatori A  M.  1971-1980  
1 Zugnoni Graziano G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’43’’7 30
2 Sutti Fabrizio G.S. Valgerola  16’27’’5 27
3 Penone Michele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 16’38’’1 25
4 Gusmeroli Alessandro G.P. Talamona 17’11’’2 23
5 Gerna Ivan G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’19’’3 21
6 Buzzella Mario G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’24’’3 19
7 Sciani Remo G.P. Talamona 17’29’’5 17
8 Memè Nicola G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’30’’0 15
9 Paggi Alessandro G.P. Valchiavenna 17’33’’9 f.g.
10 Lerda Riccardo G.P. Valchiavenna 17’51’’0 f.g.
11 Menghi Matteo G.P. Talamona 18’03’’0 14



12 Torri Maurizio G.P. Talamona 18’05’’6 13
13 Ravo Alessandro G.P. Valchiavenna 18’16’’4 f.g.
14 Fascendini Fabrizio G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 18’21’’5 12
15 De Bianchi Luca G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’32’’4 11
16 Fumelli Roberto G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’45’’9 10
17 Ruffoni Giampaolo G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’49’’0 9
18 Ciaponi Alan G.P. Talamona 18’51’’4 8
19 Petrelli Marco CSI Colorina 19’01’’5 7
20 Consonni Giuseppe G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 19’04’’4 6
21 Caprali Simone 2002 Marathon Club 19’18’’3 f.g.
22 Barona Alberto G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 19’22’’8 5
23 Pizzini Gabriele CSI Colorina 19’33’’5 4
24 Oliva Maurizio Ardenno Sportiva 19’36’’7 3
25 Perlini Matteo G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’39’’5 3
26 Mazzoni Marco G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’00’’1 3
27 Bianchi Marco G.P. Valchiavenna 20’13’’0 f.g.
28 Bonacina Silvio G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’13’’8 3
29 Giovannoni Simone G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’27’’8 3
30 Pola Fabrizio 2002 Marathon Club 20’38’’0 f.g.
31 Gusmeroli Matteo CSI Colorina  20’58’’0 3
32 Bonifacino Simone G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 21’35’’4 3
33 Rovedatti Giulio G.S. Valgerola  21’41’’7 3
34 Bordoni Sergio 2002 Marathon Club 21’50’’1 f.g.
35 Biasini Marco Ardenno Sportiva 22’15’’9 3
36 Thelen Sebastian 2002 Marathon Club 22’39’’4 f.g.
37 Pelizzatti Dino Vetreria Fanoni 22’41’’1 f.g.
38 Zamboni Lorenzo CSI Colorina  22’58’’4 3
39 Pizzini Mirko CSI Colorina  23’30’’5 3

cat. amatori B  F. 1961-1970   
1 Zugnoni Cinzia G.S. CSI Morbegno 14’10’’1 30
2 Perlini Annalisa G.S. CSI Morbegno 16’46’’0 27
3 De Agostini Sonia G.P. Valchiavenna 16’57’’0 f.g.
4 De Giacomi Cinzia CSI COLORINA 17’30’’5 25
5 Molgora Cristina G.S. Valgerola  19’22’’2 23
6 Passerini Paola G.S. Valgerola  20’23’’0 21
7 Codazzi Mirca Ardenno Sportiva 20’28’’0 19
8 Del Curto Manuela Ardenno Sportiva 20’40’’1 17

cat. amatori B  M. 1961-1970  
1 Pedroncelli Roberto G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 16’45’’0 30
2 Passerini Giorgio G.S. Valgerola  17’31’’0 27
3 Pedrola Emanuele Ardenno Sportiva 18’07’’8 25
4 Dusci Riccardo CSI Colorina 18’19’’1 23
5 Piombardi Michele G.S. Valgerola  18’33’’5 21
6 Gianoli Luigi Ardenno Sportiva 18’54’’3 19
7 Dei Cas Enrico Ardenno Sportiva 19’05’’9 17
8 De Meo Sergio Ardenno Sportiva 19’19’’7 15
9 Speziale Marco G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’34’’8 14
10 Nava Massimo G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’44’’5 13
11 Speziale Paolo G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’49’’4 12
12 Angelini Sergio G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’57’’3 11
13 Canclini Ubaldo G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 20’19’’3 10
14 Sansi Davide G.S. Valgerola  20’21’’9 9
15 Rovedatti Roberto G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’39’’8 8
16 Gusmeroli Corrado G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 20’42’’1 7
17 Maroli Cesare Ardenno Sportiva 20’46’’7 6
18 Lepera Giuseppe G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’50’’0 5
19 Gusmeroli Amos G.P. Talamona 20’55’’7 4
20 Valena Maurizio G.P. Talamona 20’56’’7 3
21 Tedoldi Arturo G.S. CSI Morbegno 21’03’’9 3



22 Passerini Pietro G.S. Valgerola  21’32’’1 3
23 Melazzini Paolo 2002 Marathon Club 21’37’’4 f.g.
24 Ruffoni Giovanni G.S. CSI Morbegno 21’38’’2 3
25 Acquistapace Maurizio G.S. CSI Morbegno 21’42’’9 3
26 Battaglia Alberto 2002 Marathon Club 21’45’’5 f.g.
27 Macedonio Annunziato G.S. Valgerola  22’19’’3 3
28 Riva Graziano G.P. Talamona 22’37’’8 3
29 Speziale Pierandrea G.S. CSI Morbegno 22’44’’4 3
30 Vittone Luca Ardenno Sportiva 22’56’’5 3
31 Tarchini Giovanni G.S. CSI Morbegno 23’02’’8 3
32 De Maestri Massimo CSI Colorina 24’12’’6 3
33 Crimella Luigi G.S. CSI Morbegno 24’35’’3 3
34 De Meo Marco Ardenno Sportiva 26’10’’5 3
35 De Meo Luigi G.S. CSI Morbegno 28’22’’1 3

cat. veterane  1960  e prec.   
1 Peyronel Marina G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’26’’9 30
2 Taeggi Anna Maria G.S. Valgerola  20’19’’6 27
3 Scetti Elvira Ardenno Sportiva 21’53’’3 25

cat. veterani  1960 e prec.   
1 Franchetti Roberto Pol. Albosaggia 18’56’’9 f.g.
2 Porta Giorgio G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’24’’1 30
3 Barlascini Mario G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’35’’7 27
4 Tarabini Salvatore G.S. Valgerola  20’17’’5 25
5 Bordoni Carluccio 2002 Maratnon Club 20’20’’4 f.g.
6 Leoni Carlo G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’53’’8 23
7 Ferrari Bruno G.S. Valgerola  23’04’’0 21
8 Piganzoli Maurizio G.S. Valgerola  23’27’’5 19
9 Morelli Claudio Vetreria Fanoni 24’02’’6 f.g.
10 Curtoni Giuliano G.S. Valgerola  24’11’’8 17
11 Castellanelli Marino Vetreria Fanoni 24’43’’0 f.g.
12 Bertolini Osvaldo Ardenno Sportiva 24’46’’8 15
13 Migliaccio Giuseppe Vetreria Fanoni 25’26’’7 f.g.
14 Pellegatta Franco G.S. CSI Morbegno 26’50’’7 14
15 Fascendini Salvatore G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 28’18’’8 13

Totale atleti partecipanti n.   304  (di cui  54 promozionali)

Classifica di società 11 ^ prova
punti Punti

merito
atleti

1 G.S. CSI Morbegno 908 70 66+24
2 G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 789 65 43+23
3 G.S. Valgerola  684 62 43+11
4 Ardenno Sportiva 484 60 35+13
5 G.P. Talamona 356 58 26+2
6 CSI Colorina 102 56 11+0

ASSOLUTA FEMMINILE
1 1 Cibin Monica Atletica O. Ticino 14’04’’9
2 1 Zugnoni Cinzia G.S. CSI Morbegno 14’10’’1
3 2 Ciappini Roberta G.S. CSI Morbegno 14’11’’7
4 3 Oreggioni Arianna G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 14’20’’2
5 1 Acquistapace Michela G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’01’’9
6 2 Cucchi Cinzia G.P. Talamona 15’11’’5
7 3 Dell’Andrino Debora G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’33’’3
8 4 Fascendini Paola G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’57’’4
9 4 Speziale Cristina G.S. CSI Morbegno 16’19’’5
10 5 Bonini Simona G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 16’33’’9
11 2 Perlini Annalisa G.S. CSI Morbegno 16’46’’0
12 3 De Agostini Sonia G.P. Valchiavenna 16’57’’0



13 8 Ciaponi Daniela G.P. Talamona 17’17’’9
14 1 Peyronel Marina G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’26’’9
15 4 De Giacomi Cinzia CSI COLORINA 17’30’’5
16 9 Sutti Cristina G.S. Valgerola  17’32’’8
17 10 Bormolini Laura 2002 Marathon 17’37’’0
18 1 Macedonio Silvia G.S. Valgerola  17’40’’9
19 5 Vasta Rossella Colico 17’48’’7
20 6 Schiantarelli Alessandra G.S. CSI Morbegno 17'14’’8
21 11 Barona Marta G.S. Valgerola  18’15’’5
22 5 Molgora Cristina G.S. Valgerola  19’22’’2
23 12 Fumasoni Erica Ardenno Sportiva 20’07’’3
24 2 Taeggi Anna Maria G.S. Valgerola  20’19’’6
25 6 Passerini Paola G.S. Valgerola  20’23’’0
26 7 Codazzi Mirca Ardenno Sportiva 20’28’’0
27 8 Del Curto Manuela Ardenno Sportiva 20’40’’1
28 13 Buzzetti Silvia G.S. Valgerola  20’41’’5
29 3 Scetti Elvira Ardenno Sportiva 21’53’’3
30 14 Raschetti Rosanna CSI Colorina 21’56’’3
31 15 Gusmeroli Sonia G.P. Talamona 25’12’’5

ASSOLUTA MASCHILE

1 1 Zugnoni Graziano G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 15’43’’7
2 1 Della Torre Francesco Ardenno Sportiva 16’09’’1
3 2 Sutti Fabrizio G.S. Valgerola  16’27’’5
4 3 Penone Michele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 16’38’’1
5 1 Pedroncelli Roberto G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 16’45’’0
6 2 Marchetti Francesco G.S. CSI Morbegno 16’51’’1
7 4 Gusmeroli Alessandro G.P. Talamona 17’11’’2
8 3 Morelli Andrea PT Sky Running 17’15’’1
9 4 Menghi Daniele G.S. Valgerola  17’17’’7
10 5 Gerna Ivan G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’19’’3
11 1 Martinelli Stefano G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’22’’1
12 6 Buzzella Mario G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’24’’3
13 5 Perico Jacopo G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’28’’6
14 7 Sciani Remo G.P. Talamona 17’29’’5
15 8 Memè Nicola G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’30’’0
16 2 Passerini Giorgio G.S. Valgerola  17’31’’0
17 6 Meli Roberto Atl. Valle Brembana 17’31’’8
18 9 Paggi Alessandro G.P. Valchiavenna 17’33’’9
19 2 Acquistapace Diego G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’48’’2
20 7 Fascendini Gabriele G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 17’49’’2
21 10 Lerda Riccardo G.P. Valchiavenna 17’51’’0
22 8 Abate Stefano G.S. CSI Morbegno 17’52’’5
23 9 Lhansour Said G.S. Valgerola  17’55’’8
24 10 Paganoni Dimitri G.P. Talamona 18’00’’5
25 11 Menghi Matteo G.P. Talamona 18’03’’0
26 12 Torri Maurizio G.P. Talamona 18’05’’6
27 11 Giordani Massimo AS Lanzada 18’06’’7
28 3 Pedrola Emanuele Ardenno Sportiva 18’07’’8
29 13 Ravo Alessandro G.P. Valchiavenna 18’16’’4
30 4 Dusci Riccardo CSI Colorina 18’19’’1
31 14 Fascendini Fabrizio G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 18’21’’5
32 12 Cassina Paolo G.S. Valgerola  18’23’’7
33 15 De Bianchi Luca G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’32’’4
34 5 Piombardi Michele G.S. Valgerola  18’33’’5
35 16 Fumelli Roberto G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’45’’9
36 17 Ruffoni Giampaolo G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’49’’0
37 18 Ciaponi Alan G.P. Talamona 18’51’’4



38 13 Speziali Valentino G.S. CSI Morbegno 18’53’’0
39 6 Gianoli Luigi Ardenno Sportiva 18’54’’3
40 1 Franchetti Roberto Pol. Albosaggia 18’56’’9
41 19 Petrelli Marco CSI Colorina 19’01’’5
42 20 Consonni Giuseppe G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 19’04’’4
43 7 Dei Cas Enrico Ardenno Sportiva 19’05’’9
44 19’08’’0
45 14 Gusmerini Roberto G.P. Talamona 19’07’’6
46 15 Fumasoni Luca CSI Colorina 19’14’’5
47 21 Caprali Simone 2002 Marathon Club 19’18’’3
48 8 De Meo Sergio Ardenno Sportiva 19’19’’7
49 22 Barona Alberto G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 19’22’’8
50 2 Porta Giorgio G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’24’’1
51 16 Paniga Luigi G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’26’’0
52 17 Aili Giovanni CSI Colorina 19’29’’2
53 23 Pizzini Gabriele CSI Colorina 19’33’’5
54 9 Speziale Marco G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’34’’8
55 3 Barlascini Mario G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’35’’7
56 24 Oliva Maurizio Ardenno Sportiva 19’36’’7
57 18 Leoni Stefano G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 19’37’’5
58 25 Perlini Matteo G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’39’’5
59 10 Nava Massimo G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’44’’5
60 11 Speziale Paolo G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’49’’4
61 12 Angelini Sergio G.S. CSI Morbegno 19’57’’3
62 26 Mazzoni Marco G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’00’’1
63 19 Shah Syed Qasim Alì Ardenno Sportiva 20’12’’5
64 27 Bianchi Marco G.P. Valchiavenna 20’13’’0
65 28 Bonacina Silvio G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’13’’8
66 20’16’’5
67 4 Tarabini Salvatore G.S. Valgerola  20’17’’5
68 13 Canclini Ubaldo G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 20’19’’3
69 5 Bordoni Carluccio 2002 Maratnon Club 20’20’’4
70 14 Sansi Davide G.S. Valgerola  20’21’’9
71 29 Giovannoni Simone G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’27’’8
72 21 Barri Corrado G.P. Talamona 20’30’’5
73 22 Della Torre Paolo G.S. Valgerola  20’35’’1
74 30 Pola Fabrizio 2002 Marathon Club 20’38’’0
75 15 Rovedatti Roberto G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’39’’8
76 16 Gusmeroli Corrado G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 20’42’’1
77 17 Maroli Cesare Ardenno Sportiva 20’46’’7
78 18 Lepera Giuseppe G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’50’’0
79 6 Leoni Carlo G.S. CSI Morbegno 20’53’’8
80 19 Gusmeroli Amos G.P. Talamona 20’55’’7
81 20 Valena Maurizio G.P. Talamona 20’56’’7
82 31 Gusmeroli Matteo CSI Colorina  20’58’’0
83 20 Vola Riccardo G.P. Talamona 20'15’’0
84 21 Tedoldi Arturo G.S. CSI Morbegno 21’03’’9
85 23 Fracassetti Alessandro 21’24’’5
86 22 Passerini Pietro G.S. Valgerola  21’32’’1
87 32 Bonifacino Simone G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 21’35’’4
88 23 Melazzini Paolo 2002 Marathon Club 21’37’’4
89 24 Ruffoni Giovanni G.S. CSI Morbegno 21’38’’2
90 33 Rovedatti Giulio G.S. Valgerola  21’41’’7
91 25 Acquistapace Maurizio G.S. CSI Morbegno 21’42’’9
92 26 Battaglia Alberto 2002 Marathon Club 21’45’’5
93 34 Bordoni Sergio 2002 Marathon Club 21’50’’1
94 35 Biasini Marco Ardenno Sportiva 22’15’’9
95 27 Macedonio Annunziato G.S. Valgerola  22’19’’3
96 28 Riva Graziano G.P. Talamona 22’37’’8



97 36 Thelen Sebastian 2002 Marathon Club 22’39’’4
98 37 Pelizzatti Dino Vetreria Fanoni 22’41’’1
99 29 Speziale Pierandrea G.S. CSI Morbegno 22’44’’4

100 30 Vittone Luca Ardenno Sportiva 22’56’’5
101 38 Zamboni Lorenzo CSI Colorina  22’58’’4
102 31 Tarchini Giovanni G.S. CSI Morbegno 23’02’’8
103 7 Ferrari Bruno G.S. Valgerola  23’04’’0
104 3 Crimella Mattia G.S. CSI Morbegno 23’17’’4
105 8 Piganzoli Maurizio G.S. Valgerola  23’27’’5
106 39 Pizzini Mirko CSI Colorina  23’30’’5
107 9 Morelli Claudio Vetreria Fanoni 24’02’’6
108 10 Curtoni Giuliano G.S. Valgerola  24’11’’8
109 32 De Maestri Massimo CSI Colorina 24’12’’6
110 33 Crimella Luigi G.S. CSI Morbegno 24’35’’3
111 11 Castellanelli Marino Vetreria Fanoni 24’43’’0
112 12 Bertolini Osvaldo Ardenno Sportiva 24’46’’8
113 13 Migliaccio Giuseppe Vetreria Fanoni 25’26’’7
114 34 De Meo Marco Ardenno Sportiva 26’10’’5
115 14 Pellegatta Franco G.S. CSI Morbegno 26’50’’7
116 15 Fascendini Salvatore G.P. Santi Nuova Olonio 28’18’’8
117 35 De Meo Luigi G.S. CSI Morbegno 28’22’’1


